

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5704 of 2003

M/s. Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. **Petitioner**
Versus
Jharkhand State Electricity Board and others
... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

12/06.12.2024

Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.

2. Mr. Manish Mishra, Advocate, submits that since he now appears for the State of Jharkhand in the capacity of GP-V, he has to reclude himself from this case. He submits that he has already informed the petitioner to make alternative arrangement and file fresh *Vakalatnama*.

3. In view of the aforesaid submissions, post this case on 17th December 2024 in the supplementary cause-list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj