

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5704 of 2003

M/s. Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. **Petitioner**
Versus
Jharkhand State Electricity Board and Others
... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Salona Mittal, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. M.K. Roy, Advocate

13/17.12.2024

1. The learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. From the records of this case it appears that no counter affidavit has been filed. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the respondent board is no longer in existence. He shall file appropriate petition.
3. At this, Mr. M.K. Roy, Advocate submits that the successor in interest is Jharkhand Urja Vikash Nigam Ltd. through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, having its office at Engineers Building, Dhurwa, Ranchi.
4. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to add the aforesaid authority as respondent No. 5.
5. The learned counsel for the newly added respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter.
7. Post this case for Final Disposal on **24th February, 2025**.
8. At this the learned counsel for the parties have submitted that they will have to reconstruct the records and have prayed for a copy of the writ records.
9. Office is directed to provide a soft copy of the entire records of this case to the parties at the following email ids.

mrinal_vishesh@yahoo.co.in
salona36@gmail.com