

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (C) No. 5704 of 2003

M/s Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jharkhand State Electricity Board and Ors.

. ... Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner (s) : M/s M. S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate
Salona Mittal, Advocate

For the JUVNL : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Sr.S.C.
Chandan Tiwari, AC to Sr.S.C.

.....
17/ 09.07.2025. From the office notes dated 24.02.2025, it appears that in compliance to the order dated 17.12.2024, counter-affidavit has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the Respondent(s)-JUVNL seeks sometime to file counter-affidavit.

List this case on 06.08.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-