

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5704 of 2003

M/s. Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. **Petitioner**
Versus
Jharkhand State Electricity Board and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

20/10.02.2026

Post this matter before another Bench with prior approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice in which myself (Mrs. Anubha Rawat Choudhary) is not a member.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/-