

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.C. No. 5704 of 2003

M/s. Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand State Electricity Board & Ors.

.... Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate

: Ms. Salona Mittal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

Order No.22 Dated- 08.05.2026

Heard the parties.

Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner prays
for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this writ petition after a week.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

08.05.2026
Gunjan-